
Membership of the GEO for Business Advisory Committee 

 
 First name Last name Email Affiliation Gender 

1 Paul Ekins p.ekins@ucl.ac.uk University College London (co-
chair) 

Male 

2 Antonia Gawel Antonia.Gawel@weforum.org World Economic Forum Female 

3 Aik Hoe Lim hoe.lim@wto.org World Trade Organization Male 

 Daniel 
(alternate) 

Ramos daniel.ramos@wto.org World Trade Organization Male 

4 Jake Reynolds Jake.Reynolds@cisl.cam.ac.uk University of Cambridge 
Institute for Sustainability 
Leadership 

Male 

5 James Donovan jdonovan@adec-innovations.com; 
jmdadec@gmail.com 

UNEP Business and Industry 
Major Group 

Male 

6 Maria Mendiluce maria@wemeanbusinesscoalition.org We Mean Business Coalition Female 

7 Moustapha 
Kamal  

Gueye gueye@ilo.org International Labour 
Organization, also Green 
Economy Coalition 

Male 

8 Paul Dickinson Paul.Dickinson@cdp.net; 
Jennie.Gleed@cdp.net 

Carbon Disclosure Project Male 

9 Majda Dabaghi Majda.DABAGHI@iccwbo.org International Chamber of 
Commerce 

Female 

 Sandra 
(alternate) 

Hanni sandra.hanni@iccwbo.org International Chamber of 
Commerce 

 

10 Rodolfo Lacy Tamayo Rodolfo.LACY@oecd.org; 
Amy.PLANTIN@oecd.org 

Organisation for Economic 
Cooperation and Development 

Male 

11 Yannick Beaudoin YBeaudoin@Davidsuzuki.org David Suzuki Foundation Male 

12 Liesel Van Ast liesel.vanast@un.org UNEP Finance Initiative Female 

13 Dominik  Kummerle KUMMERLE@biac.org Business at OECD (BIAC) Male 

14 Sean Gilbert sgilbert@thegiin.org Global Impact Investor 
Network 

Male 

15 Li (Aster) Zhang asterzhang@bnu.edu.cn Society of Entrepreneurs for 
Ecology (China) 

Male 

16 Richard Welford rwelford@elevatelimited.com CSR Asia Male 

 Helen 
(alternate) 

Roeth helen.roeth@elevatelimited.com CSR Asia Female 

17 Ifeoma Malo i.malo@cleantechnologyhub.org Clean Technology Hub Female 

18 Jorge Càceres jcaceres@sofofa.cl Centro de Medioambiente y 
Energía, Federation of Chilean 
Industry 

Male 

19 Denise Delaney denise.delaney@erm.com SustainAbility, an ERM 
Company 

Female 

20 Tim Nixon tnixon@signalclimateanalytics.com Signal Climate Analytics (link to 
Thomson-Reuters) 

Male 

21 Martin Koehring martinkoehring@economist.com The Economist Group Male 

22 Heidi Huusko huusko@unglobalcompact.org UN Global Compact Female 
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